is £0.3 million (2020: £1.7 million) and hedges against part of the Group’s euro cash holding at this date, and is included
as a euro denominated asset in the above table. The fair value of the forward contract as at 30 June 2021 was immaterial
(2020: immaterial).

The large euro and US dollar monetary liabilities represent the overdraft balance held in foreign currencies by the Company,
which are hedged against cash balances denominated in those currencies which are held in overseas subsidiaries. The overseas
holdings do not generate foreign currency volatility through the income statement, and hence are not represented in the above
monetary assets, since they generally report their results in the currencies of those cash balances.
Sensitivity Analysis
This quantifies the impact of change in value of assets and liabilities denominated in a currency other than the functional
currency of that business unit. A 10% appreciation/depreciation of the Japanese yen, the euro and the US dollar against sterling,
applied to the net exposures as at 30 June, would give rise to the following gain/(loss) in the retranslation of these balances:

JPY denominated EUR denominated USD denominated
2021

£’000
2020
£’000

2021
£’000

2020
£’000

2021
£’000

2020
£’000

Profit/(loss) before tax – gain/(loss)
10% appreciation of JPY/EUR/USD 81 44 (201) (233) (145) (81)
10% depreciation of JPY/EUR/ USD (81) (44) 201 233 145  81

The analysis has been performed using the Group exchange rates at the 30 June 2021 reporting date of 1.16 €/£
(2020: 1.09 €/£); 152.83 JPY/£ (2020: 132.16 JPY/£); and 1.38 US$/£ (2020: 1.23 US$/£).

It is noted that while volatility exists in future income statements, due to the hedging of overdraft and cash balances across
currencies and subsidiaries, the balance sheet volatility in respect of net debt is minimised as far as practical.

The Group is exposed to fluctuations in exchange rates on the translation of net assets and profits earned by foreign subsidiaries.
These profits are translated at the prior month closing exchange rate during the year, which is an approximation of the rates at the
date of the transaction.

30634-Blancco-AR2021 - Financials.indd   10630634-Blancco-AR2021 - Financials.indd   106 02/11/2021   18:14:5102/11/2021   18:14:51